Emmﬁmm " Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

1999 BMW 7 SERIES 740IL ,. Damage reported >

VIN: WBAGHS833XXDP05190

SEDAN 4 DR

4.4 V8 FDOHC . .

GASOLINE x 38 Service history records > CARFAX HAS THE MOST

REAR WHEEL DRIVE - ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

2% 3 Previous owners »

ﬂ Personal vehicle »

. Last owned in Florida >

@ 180,000 Lastreported odometer reading >
—en

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/25/25 at 3:06:53 PM (CDT). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

make a better decision about your next used car.

(C/AIR|F[AJ® Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
01/02/2003
Vehicle inspected after an accident or other incident
View More Details >

Event 2

08/21/2025
Damage reported

View More Details »

(C/AR[F|AJ™] Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & Comments Service Comments View Details Links

o Oil  0il and filter changed 05/19/2025 View Details »

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!




C/A[R[F|AJ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage (i)
Inspected for damage: 01/02/2003. Damage reported: 08/21/2025.

No New Issues

Damage Reported Reported

Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @

o ) ) Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

[C/AIR|F|AJ{ Ownership History 2 Owner1 s Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 1999 2014 2015
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 15yrs. 6 mo. 9 months 9 yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces California, Florida Florida Florida
Estimated miles driven per year 4,896/yr - 10,655/yr
Last reported odometer reading 75,395 75,955 180,000
(C/AIR|F|AJ® Detailed History Glossary
= Owner1 [ Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 1999 than the industry average of 15,000 4,896 mi/yr

miles per year.

Date Mileage Source Comments



Date

03/08/1999

05/11/1999

07/02/1999

07/15/1999

05/03/2002

A

08/21/2002

A

01/02/2003

°

04/17/2003

A

04/17/2003

10/22/2003

A

06/17/2004

A

06/17/2004

A

12/16/2004

A

12/16/2004

P

04/18/2005
\ ¥ 7]

Mileage

20

20,146

22,468

25,000

25,978

31,496

35,130

39,014

Source

US Customs

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Larkspur, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Larkspur, CA

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Facility

Service Facility

Damage Report

Service Facility

California
Inspection Station

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4 /5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

Service Facility

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4 /5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

Service Facility

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4/5.0 7 Verified Reviews &

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael CA

Comments

Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
-Port Hueneme, CA

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle inspected after an accident or other incident
-Damage to right rear

A vehicle inspection completed by your dealer or
professional inspector is recommended

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- 0il and filter changed

-Radiator replaced

-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed
-Radiator replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced



04/18/2005

A

04/18/2005

07/22/2005

A

03/26/2007

A

03/27/2007

12/03/2007

A

12/17/2007

A

12/16/2008

A

03/11/2009

02/28/2011

03/08/2013

A

03/08/2013

10/04/2013

Y%

40,871

49,644

49,782

57,226

57,860

70,666

71,806

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4 (5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

California
Inspection Station

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4 /5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

A1 Import Autoworks
San Rafael, CA
415-453-3601
aTlimportsautoworks.com

@ 3 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4/5.0 7 Verified Reviews &

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4 /5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

A1 Import Autoworks
San Rafael, CA
415-453-3601
alimportsautoworks.com

@ 3 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station
Larkspur, CA

California
Inspection Station
Larkspur, CA

MARIN EXPRESS LUBE
San Rafael, CA
415-457-4272
marinexpresslube.com/

4.6/5.0 46 Verified Reviews &

California
Inspection Station
San Rafael, CA

Sonnen BMW
San Rafael, CA
415-482-2000
sonnenbmw.com

4.4 /5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
-Engine checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced
- Brake light switch replaced
- Ignition switch replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- ABS system checked

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

-Four tires replaced

- 0il and filter changed

- Power steering fluid flushed/changed



06/05/2014 73,287

10/03/2014 74,990

A

10/31/2014 75331

A

11/20/2014 75,395

P

= Owner2

Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage
11/21/2014 75,405
03/31/2015 75,955

A

= Owner3
Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage
08/31/2015 76,394
09/03/2015

B e S, IR TELSL R LA LA R

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Germain BMW of Naples
Naples, FL
239-643-2220
germainbmw.com

4.8/5.0 768 Verified Reviews &
@ 56,667 Customer Favorites

Pine Ridge Imports of Naples
Naples, FL

239-566-1850
pineridgeimports.com

4.9/5.0 50 Verified Reviews &
@ 11 Customer Favorites

Pine Ridge Imports of Naples
Naples, FL

239-566-1850
pineridgeimports.com

4.9/5.0 50 Verified Reviews &
@ 11 Customer Favorites

Source

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Germain BMW of Naples
Naples, FL
239-643-2220
germainbmw.com
4.8/5.0 768 Verified Reviews &

@ 6,667 Customer Favorites

- Oil and filter changed
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Body electrical system checked

- Exterior trim checked

- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

-Coolant level sensor replaced

- Drive belts checked

-Fluids checked

-Hood shocks replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Coolant reservoir replaced
-Washer pump replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

-Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked
-Fluids checked

- Interior trim checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

J Low mileage! This owner drove less
“ than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
10,655 mi/yr

. ; miles per year.

Source

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
MNanles Fl

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
-Titled or reaietered ac npereonal vehicle



04/28/2016

A

05/13/2016

A

05/27/2016
09/23/2016
A

04/21/2017

03/20/2018

Y

04/03/2018

04/26/2018

A

06/26/2018

A

11/29/2018

A

12/03/2018

77,205

77,211

105116

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL
Title #0115268083

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepairnaplesflorida.com/

4.9 /5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 customer Favorites

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepaimaplesflorida.com/

4.9/5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

The Benz Connection
Naples, FL
239-774-9290
thebenzconnection.net

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Auto Europa Naples
Naples, FL
239-649-7300
mercedesexpert.com

4.7 /5.0 44 Verified Reviews &

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepaimaplesflorida.com/

4.9/5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 customer Favorites

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepairnaplesflorida.com/

4.9/5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 customer Favorites

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepaimaplesflorida.com/

4.9 /5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
W 2 customer Favorites

Jiffv Lube

-New owner repc;rted
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Anti-theft computer/module replaced
- No-start/hard start condition checked

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Ignition system checked
- Starter replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Light bulb(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed
-Windshield washer checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Cooling system bled
-Radiator replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
- Battery charged

- Battery replaced

-Brake light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced



12/03/2018

A

05/17/2019

07/08/2019

A

05/04/2021

06/08/2021

A

01/10/2022

A

04/01/2022

04/04/2022

Y%

05/20/2022

A

06/22/2022

A

105116

Jiffy Lube

Naranja, FL
305-246-0012
https://jiffylube.com/

4.0/5.0 8 Verified Reviews @

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepaimaplesflorida.com/

4.9/5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
W 2 customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepaimaplesflorida.com/

4.9 /5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepairnaplesflorida.com/

4.9/5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Naples Auto Repair INC
Naples, FL

239-592-0511
autorepairnaplesflorida.com/

4.9 /5.0 32 Verified Reviews &
@ 2 customer Favorites

Cars N More Cars Auto Tech
Naples, FL
239-598-2932

5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews @&

Cars N More Cars Auto Tech
Naples, FL
239-598-2932

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter checked

-Body lubricated

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tum signal bulb(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Brakes checked

- Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
-Brake fluid checked

- Control arm(s) replaced

- Drivability/performance checked
-Engine oil/fluid leak checked

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Power steering fluid leak checked
-Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Steering/suspension checked
-Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
-Wheel bearings repacked

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Noise checked

Vehicle serviced

- Power steering fluid leak checked

- Power steering hose(s)/line(s) replaced
- Power steering reservoir replaced
-Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced



N

08/19/2022

A

11/07/2022

A

03/27/2023

06/26/2023

A

165,682

05/09/2025

05/19/2025

A

180,000

08/21/2025

o

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

e

239-598-2932
5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &

Cars N More Cars Auto Tech
Naples, FL
239-598-2932

5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &

Cars N More Cars Auto Tech
Naples, FL
239-598-2932

5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Larchmere Imports Automotive
Services

Chagrin Falls, OH
440-591-5488
https://larchmereimports.com/

5.0/5.0 66 Verified Reviews &
@ 4 customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0115268083

Cars N More Cars Auto Tech
Naples, FL
239-598-2932

5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &

Damage Report

=
Xy

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- A/C refrigerant recharged

- Air filter checked

- Cabin air filter checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Engine serviced

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Transmission fluid changed

- Transmission serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Drive belt(s) replaced

- Qil and filter changed

- Serpentine belt replaced

Damage reported
-Damage to front
-Damage to rear

Damage Location
FRONT

7

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get the car inspected
before you buy. Learn More




Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

C/AR/F|AJ Glossary Full Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or
weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added
to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommmends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/25/25 at 3:06:53 PM (CDT). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and arerequired to in the
following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cArRFAX ] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc,, part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/25/25 3:06:53 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 BMW 7 SERIES vehicle (VIN: WBAGH833XXDP05190), which
is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/25/25 at 4:06 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




